CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

AIR MANAGEMENT SERVICES

AIR POLLUTION CONSTRUCTION PERMIT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED REPORT

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

Contact Source Registration for additional information @ 215-685-7572.

Permit

Company &

Number

Location

14375

14376

14377

14378

14379

14384

14385

14386

14387

14388

14389

Page 1 of 3

PES
3144 PASSYUNK
PHILA., PA

CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS, LLC
10381 DECATUR RD
PHILA., PA 19114

CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS, LLC
10381 DECATUR RD
PHILA., PA 19114

KINDER MORGAN
3300 N DELAWARE AVE
PHILA., PA 19134

KINDER MORGAN
3300 N DELAWARE AVE
PHILA., PA 19134

PES
3144 PASSYUNK
PHILA., PA

PES
3144 PASSYUNK
PHILA., PA

PES
3144 PASSYUNK
PHILA., PA

PES
3144 PASSYUNK
PHILA., PA

PHILA WATER DEPT
8601 STATE ROAD
PHILA., PA 19136

PHILA. WATER DEPT. - TORRESDALE
8601 STATE ROAD
PHILA., PA 19136

Health Equipment

District

2

10

10

575HP Diesel
Compressor

Six natural-gas air
handling

One natural-gas air
handling

Fixed Roof Tank 128 -
Reactiva

Fixed Roof Tank 106 -
Reactiva

Diesel Rice APE J&M
Model-375

Diesel Rice
Cummins-XAXC059

Diesel Rice
Cummins-XAXC112

Diesel Rice
Cummins-XAXC095

Emergency generator
2500 KW

Emergency generator
2500 KW

Comments Status
Approved
Installation Under Review
Without Proper
Permit
Installation Under Review
Without Proper
Permit
Approved
Approved
Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review



Permit

Company &

Number

Location

14390

14391

14392

14393

14395

14396

14397

14398

14399

14400

14401

14402

14403

14404
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SOUTH PHILADELPHIA PRESBYTERIAN APT¢
501-35 JACKSON STREET
PHILA., PA 19148

LA SALLE UNIVERSITY
1900 WEST OLNEY AVE
PHILA., PA 19141

LA SALLE UNIVERSITY
1900 WEST OLNEY AVE
PHILA., PA 19141

LA SALLE UNIVERSITY
1900 WEST OLNEY AVE
PHILA., PA 19141

DREXEL UNIVERSITY/QUEEN LANE CAMPU¢
2900 W QUEEN LANE
PHILA., PA 19129

DREXEL UNIVERSITY/QUEEN LANE CAMPU¢
2900 W QUEEN LANE
PHILA., PA 19129

DREXEL UNIVERSITY/QUEEN LANE CAMPU¢
2900 W QUEEN LANE
PHILA., PA 19129

DREXEL UNIVERSITY/QUEEN LANE CAMPU¢
2900 W QUEEN LANE
PHILA., PA 19129

DREXEL UNIVERSITY/QUEEN LANE CAMPU¢
2900 W QUEEN LANE
PHILA., PA 19129

PHOENIX LITHOGRAPHING CORP
11631 CAROLINE ROAD
PHILA., PA 19154

SUNOCO STATION(DUNS 0363-0670)
5801 ROOSEVELT BLVD
PHILA., PA 19149

PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

Health Equipment Comments
District

2 MTU Diesel Generator
150kw

8 BOILER Lochinvar
CHN1802

8 BOILER Lochinvar
CBN315

8 BOILER Laars

9 C-Wing Boiler #1

9 C-Wing Boiler #2

9 C-Wing Boiler #3

9 E-wing Boiler #4

9 E-wing Boiler #5

10 Regenetative Thermal
Oxidizer

7 soil-vapor extraction
system

2 Diesel RICE
CATERPILLAR

2 Diesel RICE JOHN
DEERE

2 Diesel RICE
CATERPILLAR

Status

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review



Permit

Company &

Number

Location

14405

14406

14407

14408

14409

14415
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PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

PES PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE
PHILA., PA 19145

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CA

3500 N BROAD ST
PHILA., PA 19140

Health Equipment Comments
District
2 Diesel RICE
CATERPILLAR
2 Diesel RICE
CATERPILLAR
2 Diesel RICE JOHN
DEERE
2 Diesel RICE JOHN
DEERE
2 Diesel RICE JOHN
DEERE
8 EMERGENCY
GENERATOR-CUMMI
NS

Status

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review



